
138 EDUCATION 

1.—Statistical Summary of Education in Canada by 

TEACHERS AND ACCOMMODATION IN SCHOOLS 

No. P.E.I. N.B. 

Teachers in schools under public control 

Male teachers 

Female teachers 

Number of school districts 

Number of school houses 

Number of class-rooms in operation 

Number of graded class-rooms in operation 

Number of ungraded one-room schools 

Average number of pupils to a class-room.. 

591 

103 

488 

461 

461 

590 

29-68 

3,089 

203 

2,886 

1,779 

1,787 

2,898 

1,500 

1,398 

38-1 

2,142 

155 

1,987 

1,291 

1,973 

1,984 

823 

1,161 

37-15 

EXPENDITURE IN SCHOOLS 

No. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Total expenditure on education 

Total expenditure on education by Governments 

Total expenditure on education by ratepayers, etc 

Expenditure on secondary schools 

Expenditure on elementary schools 

Expenditure on teachers' salaries 

Expenditure on teachers' salaries in secondary schools... 

Expenditure on teachers' salaries in elementary schools 

Average annual cost per pupil enrolled 

Average annual cost per pupil in average attendance 

t 

396,778 

244,347 

152,431 

22-66 

34-67 

3,442,546 

576,591 

2,865,955 

2,278,622 

352,693 

1,925,929 

S 

19,201,405 

2,334,108 

16,867,297 

31-44 

47-00 

30-91 

45-81 

36-00 

51-57 

1 School Municipalities: the number of school "districts" during the same year was 7,259. 


