1.—Statistical Summary of Education in Canada by

TEACHERS AND ACCOMMODATION IN SCHOOLS

No.		P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.
1.	Teachers in schools under public control	591	3,089	2,142
2.	Male teachers	103	203	155
3.	Female teachers	488	2,886	1,987
4.	Number of school districts	461	1,779	1,291
5.	Number of school houses	461	1,787	1,973
6.	Number of class-rooms in operation	590	2,898	1,984
7.	Number of graded class-rooms in operation	=	1,500	823
8.	Number of ungraded one-room schools	-	1,398	1,161
9.	Average number of pupils to a class-room	29.68	38.1	37-15

EXPENDITURE IN SCHOOLS

No.		P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Quebec.
		\$	8	\$	\$
1.	Total expenditure on education	396,778	3,442,546	2,278,622	19, 201, 405
2.	Total expenditure on education by Governments	244,347	576,591	352,693	2,334,108
3.	Total expenditure on education by ratepayers, etc	152,431	2,865,955	1,925,929	16,867,297
4.	Expenditure on secondary schools	-	-	-	
5.	Expenditure on elementary schools	-	-	-	
6.	Expenditure on teachers' salaries	-	-	.=.	
7.	Expenditure on teachers' salaries in secondary schools	-	-	-	
8.	Expenditure on teachers' salaries in elementary schools	-	-	-	
9.	Average annual cost per pupil enrolled	22.66	31.44	30.91	36.00
10.	Average annual cost per pupil in average attendance	34.67	47.00	45.81	51.57

¹ School Municipalities: the number of school "districts" during the same year was 7,259.